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Academic Calander for MBBS Batch 2021 Final Prof. Part-lI
(Final Prof. Part-ll clinical posting starts w.e.f. 05.05.2025,
Elective teaching from 01.05.2025 to 31.05.2025 and Classes w.e.f. 01.06.2025)

Internal Assessment & University Examination Schedule

Internal Assessment, October/November, 2025

Theory (02.00pm to 05.00pm) in E.H.

Practical :: Venue :: Concerned Department (as per time decided by the department)

Date & Day Subject Date Medicine | Surgery Dbst& Gynae| Paediatrics] ENT. |Ophthalmology
27.10.2025 Monday Medicine 03112025 | A B c D E F
28.10.2025 Tuesday Surgery 04.11.2025 F A B C D E
29.10.2025 Wednesday | Obst. & Gynae 06.11.2025 E F A B C D |
30.10.2025 Thursday | Paediatrics 07112025 | D E F A B C
31.10.2025 Friday ENT. 08.11.2025 | C D E F A B
?11(5.1016225505;:::3 Ophthaimology | | 10412025 | B C D E F A

Pre-University Exam, April, 2026
(1110(.)6162:5160?;2?3 Medicine 200420 | A B | C D E F
13.04.2026 Monday Surgery 210420 | F A B c D E
15.04.2026 Wednesday | Obst. & Gynae 2204202 | E F A B c D
16.04.2026 Thursday Paediatrics 23.04.2026 D E F A B C
17.04.2026 Friday ENT. 20042026 | C D E F A B
1186936225160‘:';;2‘113 Ophthalmology 2504202 | B c D E F A

> MBBS Final Professional Part-2 Examination, May, 2026 (Regular)

Note

Batch : A - 01to 35, B - 36 to 70, C - 71 to 105, D - 106 to 140, E - 141 to 175, F - 176 to end

subjects

e Clinical Subjects will be assessed at end of each posting (EOP) - Theory and Practical
e End of posting (EOP) examination at each clinical posting including those of allied

Time : 10.00am to 01.00pm

Date Day Subject Paper
11.05.2026 | Monday EN.T. A+B
13.05.2026 | Wednesday Ophthalmology A+B
15.05.2026 | Friday General Medicine First
16.05.2026 | Saturday General Medicine Second
18.05.2026 | Monday General Surgery First
19.05.2026 | Tuesday General Surgery Second
21.05.2026 | Thursday Obst & Gynaecology First
22.05.2026 | Friday Obst & Gynaecology Second
25.05.2026 | Monday Paediatrics A+B
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: Practical Examinations- within 15 days after University Examination.
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